

County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:	02-0	0384	Version:	1			
Туре:	Age	nda Item			Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/29/2002				In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	
On agenda:	4/9/2002				Final action:	4/9/2002	
Title:	Consider an interagency agreement between the County of Santa Barbara and Santa Barbara County In-Home Supportive Services Public Authority, as follows:						
	a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the agreement;						
	b) Approve the rate request for the Santa Barbara County IHSS Public Authority and direct the department of Social Services to submit the package to the State Department of Health Services.						•
Sponsors:	SOCIAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Board Letter						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
4/9/2002	1	BOARD	OF SUPEF	RVISC	RS Ac	ed on as follows:	Pass